

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*178
FOR ANSWER ON 04/12/2019


STEEL PRODUCTION IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SECTOR


*178. DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) what is the status of annual steel production in public and private sector of steel industry during last three years; and

(b) what is the status of total amount of imported steel, country-wise and quantity-wise during the last three years?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL          (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) & (B) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *178 FOR ANSWER ON 04/12/2019
ASKED BY DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT
REGARDING “STEEL PRODUCTION IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SECTOR”

(a) Data on production of crude steel in India by public and private sector during last three years is given below: -


(b) Data on overall import of steel (including Semi-Finished Steel) by India in last three years is given below. In the current year, country is a net exporter. The country-wise and quantity-wise data on the amount of imported steel is given in the Annexure.


Total Steel Import (in million tonnes)

Year Qty. (mt)

2016-17 7.98

2017-18 8.4

2018-19 8.79

2019 (Apr.-Oct.)*  4.9

Source: JPC, * Provisional


********


Year India: Crude steel production (million tonnes)

Public Sector Private Sector Total

2016-17 18.456 79.480 97.936

2017-18 19.753 83.378 103.131

2018-19 21.496 89.425 110.921

Source: JPC


Annexure

COUNTRY-WISE IMPORT OF TOTAL STEEL (SEMIS + TOTAL FINISHED
STEEL)

Quantity : '000 tonnes

Country
2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 April – October,

 2019-20*

AUSTRALIA 3.3 13.5 6.7 4.2

AUSTRIA 160.4 14.6 15.0 10.0

BAHARAIN 4.2 6.3 18.4 4.9

BANGLADESH 2.0 1.8 1.5 1.0

BELGIUM 81.0 100.3 120.7 52.1

BRAZIL 25.0 103.2 33.2 21.8

CANADA 7.8 18.9 29.1 21.6

CHINA 2162.7 1934.9 1562.0 898.0

CZECH REP 5.5 2.9 2.6 1.4

DENMARK 28.1 24.8 23.3 8.7

FINLAND 9.4 13.2 14.2 5.7

FRANCE 174.3 75.9 58.4 30.7

GERMANY 153.5 160.9 167.9 103.6

GREECE 0.8 1.6 3.3 1.4

HONGKONG 75.6 129.2 61.3 18.1

INDONESIA 342.7 227.7 276.1 332.8

IRAN 37.6 34.3 59.8 0.0

ITALY 36.2 113.4 74.8 60.4

JAPAN 1150.9 1185.4 1303.0 746.4

KAZAKHSTAN 9.8 0.3 0.0 3.2

KOREA 2171.4 2554.4 2988.3 1763.5

KUWAIT 13.4 29.3 53.3 19.1

LATVIA 1.7 0.0 0.1 0.0

LUXEMB0URG 1.9 2.6 2.6 0.7

MALAYSIA 39.8 49.7 70.0 36.4

MEXICO 7.0 4.0 9.9 3.7

NEPAL 10.5 8.6 2.7 4.2

NETHERLANDS 11.1 8.4 18.7 10.1

NEWZELAND 2.0 0.9 0.8 0.7

OMAN 13.2 18.7 15.3 7.1

POLAND 15.9 14.2 13.4 5.4

ROMANIA 1.6 4.9 1.7 2.6

RUSSIA 291.4 155.2 203.0 61.2

SINGAPORE 164.9 161.7 200.4 116.5

SLOVAKIA 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.4

SLOVENIA 13.0 10.9 11.0 6.9

SOUTH AFRICA 29.1 74.5 85.0 15.7


SPAIN 25.4 29.5 26.1 20.3

SWEDEN 33.0 42.4 37.6 22.6

SWITZERLAND 3.6 4.1 3.2 0.6

TAIWAN 247.3 270.6 262.4 101.4

THAILAND 40.3 44.0 85.9 47.0

TURKEY 1.3 4.1 16.3 4.0

U.K. 49.8 64.0 54.6 30.8

UAE 82.5 150.1 188.9 33.1

UKRAINE 88.2 50.8 183.5 79.6

USA 109.8 147.5 101.9 55.8

VIETNAM 16.3 207.2 195.5 64.6

OTHERS 18.8 121.8 131.1 63.0

TOTAL 7975.0 8397.3 8794.7 4902.7

Source : JPC; *provisional


********

